
2025-26 BASKETBALL SCHEDULE
As of Sept. 17, 2025 — TIMES AND/OR DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

DATE	 DAY	 OPPONENT	 SITE	 TV Network	 TIME (CT)	
Oct. 12	 Sunday	 Razorback Tip-Off Scrimmage	 Hot Springs, Ark. (Bank OZK Arena)		  3:00 pm	
Oct. 24	 Friday	 Cincinnati (Exhibition)	 Bud Walton Arena	

HOOPS FOR ST. JUDE TIP OFF CLASSIC presented by Bad Boy Mowers
Oct. 27	 Monday	 at Memphis (Exhibition)	 Memphis, Tenn. (FedEx Forum)	 ESPNU	 8:00 pm

Nov. 3	 Monday	 Southern	 Bud Walton Arena
Nov. 8	 Saturday	 at Michigan State	 East Lansing, Mich.	 	
Nov. 11	 Tuesday	 Central Arkansas	 Bud Walton Arena
Nov. 14	 Friday	 Samford	 Bud Walton Arena
Nov. 18	 Tuesday	 Winthrop	 Bud Walton Arena
Nov. 21	 Friday	 Jackson State	 Bud Walton Arena

CBS THANKSGIVING CLASSIC
Nov. 27	 Thursday	 vs. Duke	 Chicago, Ill. (United Center)	 CBS	 7:00 pm	

ACC/SEC CHALLENGE
Dec. 3	 Wednesday	 Louisville	 Bud Walton Arena	 ESPN/2
Dec. 6	 Saturday	 vs. Fresno State	 North Little Rock (Simmons Bank Arena)	

REVOCRUIT REMATCH
Dec. 13	 Saturday	 vs. Texas Tech	 Dallas, Texas (American Airlines Center)	 ESPN/2/U	 11:00 am	
Dec. 16	 Tuesday	 Queens	 Bud Walton Arena

NEVER FORGET TRIBUTE CLASSIC
Dec. 20	 Saturday	 vs. Houston	 Newark, N.J. (Prudential Center)	 CBS	 4:30 pm	
Dec. 29	 Monday	 James Madison	 Bud Walton Arena

Jan. 3	 Saturday	 Tennessee *	 Bud Walton Arena
Jan. 6/7	 Tues/Wed	 at Ole Miss *	 Oxford, Miss.
Jan. 10	 Saturday	 at Auburn *	 Auburn, Ala.
Jan. 13/14	 Tues/Wed	 South Carolina *	 Bud Walton Arena		
Jan. 17	 Saturday	 at Georgia *	 Athens, Ga.
Jan. 20/21	 Tues/Wed	 Vanderbilt *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Jan. 24	 Saturday	 LSU *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Jan. 27/28	 Tues/Wed	 at Oklahoma *	 Norman, Okla.
Jan. 31	 Saturday	 Kentucky *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Feb. 7	 Saturday	 at Mississippi State *	 Starkville, Miss.
Feb. 10/11	 Tues/Wed	 at LSU *	 Baton Rouge, La.
Feb. 14	 Saturday	 Auburn *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Feb. 17/18	 Tues/Wed	 at Alabama *	 Tuscaloosa, Ala.
Feb. 21	 Saturday	 Missouri *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Feb. 24/25	 Tues/Wed	 Texas A&M *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Feb. 28	 Saturday	 at Florida *	 Gainesville, Fla.
Mar. 3/4	 Tues/Wed	 Texas *	 Bud Walton Arena	
Mar. 7	 Saturday	 at Missouri *	 Columbia, Mo.

Mar. 11-15		  SEC Tournament	 Nashville, Tenn. (Bridgestone Arena)	 SEC/ESPN
Mar. 19 & 21		  NCAA 1st/2nd Rounds	 Buffalo, N.Y. • Greenville, S.C. • Oklahoma City, Okla. • Portland, Ore.
Mar. 20 & 22			   Tampa, Fla. • Philadelphia, Pa. • San Diego, Calif. • St. Louis, Mo.
Mar. 26 & 28		  NCAA Regionals	 SOUTH: Houston, Texas • WEST: San Jose, Calif.
Mar. 27 & 29			   EAST: Washington, D.C. • MIDWEST: Chicago, Ill.
April 4 & 6		  NCAA Final Four	 Indianapolis, Ind. (Lucas Oil Stadium)

* - SEC Game	    BOLD - Home Game


